NEWS RELEASE February 12, 2025



Company name: ALCONIX CORPORATION

Representative: Hiroshi Teshirogi, President, Executive

Officer and CEO

Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market

Stock code: 3036

Contact: Takumi Suzuki, Director & Senior

Managing Executive Officer and CSO,

Head of Corporate Div.

Tel: +81-(0) 3-3596-7400

Notice of Result of Stock Repurchase through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3) and Completion of Stock Repurchase

Note: The original announcement in Japanese was released on February 12, 2025.

ALCONIX CORPORATION hereby announces that it acquired its own shares as announced on February 10, 2025. The details are as follows.

With this repurchase, ALCONIX also announces that it has completed the repurchase of its own shares in accordance with the written resolution in lieu of a resolution by the Board of Directors on February 10, 2025.

1. Details of repurchase

(1) Class of shares repurchased: Common stock of ALCONIX CORPORATION

(2) Total number of shares repurchased: 300,000 shares(3) Purchase price: 1,500 yen

(4) Total value of shares repurchased: 450,000,000 yen
(5) Date of repurchase: February 12, 2025

(6) Method of repurchase: Through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading

System (ToSTNeT-3) of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

(Reference) Details of the written resolution in lieu of a resolution by the Board of Directors

(1) Class of shares to be repurchased: Common stock of ALCONIX CORPORATION

(2) Total number of shares to be repurchased: Up to 350,000 shares
(3) Total value of shares to be repurchased: Up to 525,000,000 yen
(4) Period for repurchase: February 12, 2025

(5) Method of repurchase: Through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading

System (ToSTNeT-3)